
Day Date Topic Assignment

Monday 14-Jul Introduction and Logic

Lectures 1-3 (pp. 1-36)

Tuesday 15-Jul (Continue with Logic)

Wednesday 16-Jul Aquinas

Aquinas, Five Ways to Prove That God 

Exists (pp. 114-116)

Lecture 4 (pp. 37-52)

Thursday 17-Jul The Design Argument

Paley, The Design Argument  (pp. 116-

119)

Hume, Critique of the Design Argument 

(pp. 119-125)

Lecture 5 (pp.52-61)

Friday 18-Jul The Design Argument Lecture 6 (pp 61-74)

Saturday 19-Jul

Sunday 20-Jul

Monday 21-Jul
The Ontological 

Argument

Anselm and Gaunilo, The Ontological 

Argument  (pp. 125-128)

Lecture 8 (pp. 82-91)

Tuesday 22-Jul
Is The Existence of God 

Testable?

A. J. Ayer, The Meaninglessness of 

Religious Discourse  (pp. 135-139)

Lecture 9 (pp. 91-98)

Wednesday 23-Jul Pascal's Wager
Pascal, The Wager  (pdf)

Lecture 10 (pp. 98-106)

Thursday 24-Jul The Problem of Evil
Nagel, Defending Athiesm (pp. 139-147)

Lecture 11 (pp.106-113)

Friday 25-Jul

Saturday 26-Jul

Sunday 27-Jul

Monday 28-Jul What is Knowledge?

Plato, Knowledge Is Something More 

Than True Belief  (pp. 207-214)

Gettier, Is Justified True Belief 

Knowledge? (pdf file)

Lecture 12, (pp. 149-158)

Epistemology

Philosophy of Religion

Introduction and Logic



Tuesday 29-Jul
Descartes's 

Foundationalism

René Descartes, Meditations on First 

Philosophy  (Meditations I, II: pp. 217-226; 

skim Meditation III: pp.226-236)

Lecture 13 (pp. 158-171)

Wednesday 30-Jul
Descartes's 

Foundationalism
Lecture 13 Supplement

Thursday 31-Jul
The Reliability Theory of 

Knowledge

Kornblith, excerpt from In Defense of a 

Naturalized Epistemology  (pdf)

Lecture 14 (pp. 172-182)

Friday 1-Aug MIDTERM POSTED

Saturday 2-Aug

Sunday 3-Aug
MIDTERM DUE 

(11:59 pm)

Monday 4-Aug
Hume's Problem of 

Induction

Hume, Induction Cannot Be Rationally 

Justified  (pp. 256-254)

Lecture 15 (pp. 182-187)

Tuesday 5-Aug
Can Hume's Skepticism 

Be Refuted?
Lecture 16 (pp. 188-194)

Wednesday 6-Aug Introduction to Ethics
Lecture 28 (pp. 383-388)

Lecture 29 (pp. 388-396)

Thursday 7-Aug
Observation and 

Explanation in Ethics
Lecture 30 (pp.396-405)

Friday 8-Aug Conventionalist Theories

Plato, Critique of the Divine Command 

Theory  (pp. 452-464)

Lecture 31 (pp. 406-416)

Saturday 9-Aug

Sunday 10-Aug

Monday 11-Aug Utilitarianism

Mill, excerpt from Defense of 

Utilitarianism  (Ch. II, pp. 473-483; Ch. IV, 

pp. 488-493)

Lecture 32 (pp. 416-431)

Tuesday 12-Aug
Aristotle On The Good 

Life

Aristotle, excerpt from Morality and 

Human Nature: 1.1-1.2 (pp. 526-527); 1.4-

1.6.3 (pp. 528-534); 2.1.4-2.3.1 (pp. 541-

547)

Aristotle Lecture Notes (pdf)

Ethics



Wednesday 13-Aug (Continue with Aristotle)

Thursday 14-Aug Appiah and Virtue Ethics

Appiah, excerpt from Experiments in 

Ethics (pdf)

Lecture notes on Appiah (pdf)

Friday 15-Aug
Optional: The Trolley 

Problem
Trolley Problem (pdf)

Saturday 16-Aug

Sunday 17-Aug

Monday 18-Aug
FINAL EXAM 

POSTED

Tuesday 19-Aug

Wednesday 20-Aug

ESSAY DUE (noon)                 

FINAL EXAM DUE 

(8:00pm) 


